TENDER NUMBER 08/MNK/2021

Announcement of the extension of the deadline for submission of the Statements of Qualification

Aiming at ensuring greater competitiveness in the process, the Mphanda Nkuwa Hydroelectric Project Implementation Office (GMNK), following the respective approval by the Ministry of Mineral Resources and Energy (MIREME), hereby announces the **extension of the deadline for the submission of the Statements of Qualification**, pursuant to the tender process for the Selection of the Strategic Partner for the Mphanda Nkuwa Hydropower Project ("**Project**"), from 28 February 2022 to 31 March 2022.

For this purpose, the paragraph 5 of the Tender Notice concerning the Project, published on 16th December 2021, is amended, and the updated Tender Notice is fully republished as per below:

TENDER NOTICE

Project Name: Mphanda Nkuwa Hydropower Project ("MNK")

Strategic Partner Selection

Reference Number 08/MNK/2021

- The Government of Mozambique (GOM), acting through the Ministry of Mineral Resources and Energy (MIREME) with support from Gabinete de Implementação do projecto Hidroeléctrico de Mphanda Nkuwa (GMNK), intends to select a Strategic Partner for the development of the Mphanda Nkuwa Hydropower Project, located in the Zambezi River downstream of Cahora Bassa Dam.
- 2. The Strategic Partner is expected to be the majority shareholder in the incorporated Project Company that will develop the Project and invest alongside the GOM owned entities Electricidade de Moçambique (EDM) and Hidroeléctrica de Cahora Bassa (HCB), who will be representing the public sector interest in the Project.
- 3. The selection process will follow the procedure of a Tender by Prior Qualification.
- 4. Interested parties will be able to obtain more information, examine and collect the RFQ by sending an email to mnk.investor@gmnk.co.mz, from the 14th December 2021. Upon receipt of the email, GMNK shall share details related to the payment of the non-refundable amount of MZN 32.000 (thirty-two thousand Meticais) equivalent to USD 500 (five hundred United States Dollars) at the applicable exchange rate. Upon receipt of the payment by GMNK, the RFQ will be shared over the email.
- 5. The Statement of Qualifications, pursuant to the pre-qualification phase, in response to and in accordance with the RFQ, must be submitted in line with the instructions set out in the RFQ, on or before 10am, local time, on the **31**st **March 2022**.

Maputo, February 14th, 2022 (Illegible)